Product Brief
700 V CoolMOSTM P7 and 700 V CoolMOS™ CE
in IPAK Short Lead with ISO Standoff package
Solution for higher assembly yield in charger applications
The IPAK Short Lead (SL) with ISO Standoff package in combination with CoolMOS™ CE was
introduced in 2016 to address assembly challenges in charger applications. Now, Infineon
is enabling its customers to also enjoy the benefits of its latest superjunction MOSFET
technology, the CoolMOS™ P7, in combination with this package solution. CoolMOS™ P7 is

Solution for higher assembly yield in charger applications
Visualization of IPAK SL with ISO Standoff package fully inserted
into PCB. The mold features at the bottom of the package make
sure that the package can be fully inserted into the PCB while
maintaining a well-defined distance between PCB and package
body. This way, no residues are left in assembly after soldering
and cleaning.
Product portfolio
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
Standard grade
700 V CoolMOS™ P7 700 V CoolMOS™ CE
2000 IPSA70R2K0P7S IPSA70R2K0CE
1400 IPSA70R1K4P7S IPSA70R1K4CE
1200 IPSA70R1K2P7S
950 IPSA70R950CE
900 IPSA70R900P7S
750 IPSA70R750P7S
600 IPSA70R600P7S IPSA70R600CE
450 IPSA70R450P7S
360 IPSA70R360P7S
Mold component